CIN-U75100HR2016SGC065832



FARIDABAD SMART CITY LIMITED

Add: Municipal Corporation Faridabad B.K Chowk N.I.T. Faridabad Haryana India 121001 Email: faridabadsmartcitylimited@gmail.com | Website:-www.smartcityfaridabad.co.in Tel: 01292410086 Fax: 01294035674

CORRIGENDUM-1

No. FSCL/2017/220

Date: 03-11-2017

Advertisement reference No. FSCL/2017/194 Dated: 18-10-2017

Applications are invited for the appointment of following posts on contractual basis in the office of the Faridabad Smart City Limited (FSCL), B.K Chowk, Municipal Corporation, NIT, Faridabad, Haryana. The shortlisted Candidates shall be called for interview.

Appointment of Key Management and other professionals

Faridabad Smart City Limited (FSCL) intends to appoint following key managerial posts:

S. No.	Positions
1.	Company Secretary
2.	General Manager (Finance /Chief Finance Officer)
3.	General Manager (Engineering & Technology)
4.	General Manager (IT & Smart Solution)
5.	Deputy General Manager Engineer (Area Based Development)
6.	Deputy General Manager Public Private Partnership (PPP)
7.	Deputy General Manager (Urban Design & Landscape Architect)
8.	Deputy General Manager (Procurement)
9.	Deputy General Manager (Finance & Accounting)
10.	Administrative Officer (Legal)

The appointment of staff on contract basis shall be on the following terms & conditions:-

- 1. The appointment shall be purely on contract/deputation (if Govt. or Semi Govt. employee's) basis for the period of 3 years only. The tenure of the contract is extendable, if required.
- 2. The candidate will be posted at Faridabad, Haryana.
- Candidate's services can be terminated by FSCL with two months' notice or proportionate remuneration. If candidate wishes to leave the services of Faridabad Smart City Limited, he shall have to give two months' notice or remittance of two months' salary in lieu thereof.
- 4. Candidates shall have to submit a declaration that neither he has not been charged /convicted from any Hon'ble Court not dismissed / removed / compulsory retired by way of punishment from the service of any Public Undertaking / Private Sector or from Govt. Department or he has not been declared insolvent by any court.
- 5. Details of qualification & roles & responsibilities can be viewed on www. smartcityfaridabad.co.in
- 6. Interested candidates may apply ONLINE and submit application with detail resume at www. smartcityfaridabad.co.in
- Last date for online submission is 20/11/2017. No application shall be entertained after 20/11/2017.
- For any queries & clarification candidates can contact anytime during working Hrs. from 9:30 am to 5:30 pm, Manager HR- FSCL, Landline -01292410086.

Deputy General Manage

Deputy General Manager, 'F Faridabad Smart City Limited